N1000000140

| (Reque | stor's Name) | |
|---|----------------|-----------|
| (Addre | 55) | |
| (Addre | ss) | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | |
| | | MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) | | |
| (Document Number) | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates o | of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

200165258082

01/11/10--01001--005 **78.75

RECEIVED

I

FILED 10 JAN - 8 PH 2: 45 SECTION OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1th

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Hair by Desia DPC, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

▼\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

į,

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Yurakadesia Demous Wynn Name (Printed or typed)

6370 Skyridge Way

Address

Tallahassee, Florida 32304 City, State & Zip

850.339.7758

Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification).

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

્~•

The name of the corporation shall be: Hair by Desia DPC, Inc.

ARTICLE II _ PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is: 6307 Skyridge Way Tallahassee, Florida 32304

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, religious, or scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The corporation shall have at least 3 directors, but not limited to 3, and collectively they shall be known as the Board of Directors. The number may be changed by amendment of this Bylaw or by repeal of this Bylaw and adoption of a new Bylaw, as provided in these Bylaws,

Each director shall hold office until the next annual meeting for election of the Board of Directors as specified in these Bylaws, and until his or her successor is elected and qualified.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

| Yurakadesia Demous Wynn | 6307 Skyridge Way | Tallahassee, FL 32304 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
| James Henry Wynn, Jr. | 6307 Skyridge Way | Taliahassee, FL 32304 |
| Hattie Laverne Demous | 1827 Flagler Street | Quincy, FL 32351 |

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Yurakadesia Demous Wynn 6307 Skyridge Way Tallahassee, FL 32304

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Yurakadesia Demous Wynn 6307 Skyridge Way Tallahassee, FL 32304

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

rakadesin Demous Wynn ure/Registered Agent Wrakadesin Demou Wynn

Signature/Registered Agent

<u>|-8-2010</u> Date <u>|-8-2010</u>

10 JAN -8 PM 2:45 SECHE LARY OF SCHUS TAUL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED